
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2259
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2000
LEAKAGE OF CBI REPORT ON MATCH FIXING
KIRTI (JHA) AZAD

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the CBI report on cricket match fixing was leaked out in advance before presentation to the Government: and

(b) if so, the action the Government purpose to take against the officers for such leakage?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PON.RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(a) As per information received from CBI, the report was not leaked out in advance before its presentation to the Government. Only after the Government had made the report public, it was put on the internet site of the CBI. CBI has also informed that the CBI enquiry into cricket match fixing and related malpractices was an open enquiry and its report was not a classified document.

(b) Does not arise.
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